PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4678707

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YONG MA	11/02/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOSHAN GROWSPEC ECO-AGRICULTURE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	BLDG. B, SUNTRUE TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD. (ELECTRONIC FACTORY), RITIAN RD. SONGSHA INDUSTRIAL PARK, SONGGANG VILLAGE, SHISHAN TOWN, NANHAI DIST.		
City:	FOSHAN, GUANGDONG		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	528324		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15806281	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: charles ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484

Address Line 2: GENERAL POST OFFICE
Address Line 4: HONG KONG, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UTC-1720-USPT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044059 FRAME: 0071

504631989

ASSIGN	MENT - Patent /	Application	Docket Number:	UTC-1720-USPT
Whereas, the As	signor, comprising the fo	ollowing named in		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Yong Ma			
made an inventio	on entitled: <u>Indoor Thr</u>	ee-dimensional i	Planting Frame	
for which an app (Select one of the	lication for Letters Paten following):	t of the United Sta	ites	
was filed in	I concurrently herewith the U.S. Patent and Tra tent Application Serial N	ademark Office or o.:		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country) Foshan GrowSpec Eco-Agriculture Technology Co., Ltd. Bldg. B, Suntrue Technology Co. Ltd. (Electronic Factory Songsha Industrial Park, Songgang Village, Shishan Tow Foshan, Guangdong 528324 China			c Factory). Ritian Rd	
is desirous of according the contract of the c	quiring our entire right, ti	tle and interest in	and to said invention	and the Letters Patent to be
one Dollar (\$1.0) acknowledged, A successors and a for Letters Paten rights to claim pr	u), and for other good ar issignor, intending to be assigns, the full and excl	nd valuable considual legally bound, he usive right, title ar ding all divisions, all Letters Paten	leration, the receipt of reby sells, assigns and interest in and to se continuations, and co t. including reissues	d transfers to Assignee, its aid invention, all applications ntinuations-in-part thereof, all to be obtained therefor.
Assignor		assignment, sale	. agreement or encun	nbrance has been or will be
Assignor a legal represent possession, relat thereto, to execu	agrees it shall be legally ative thereof, to supply a ing to the making and pr te all instruments proper	y bound, upon requil information and ractice of said investor patent the investor patent the investor patent to patent the investor patent inv	uest of the Assignee of evidence of which the ention, to testify in any ention in the United St	or its successors or assigns or e Assignor has knowledge or r legal proceeding relating ates of America and foreign carry out the intent of this
In witnes	s whereof, this Assignm	ent is executed or	the day indicated be	low.
(1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Typed or Printed Nam	е	Signature	Date
SIGNATURE	Yong Ma	X U	NG MA	X 2017.11.02

{UTC-1720-USPT/00687878v1}

PATENT REEL: 044059 FRAME: 0072